OTPEN	
. ( SEP 0 7 2005 y	09-12-2006
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
<b>DOCUMENT ID NO.:</b> 103267677	103305404
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HITACHI KIDEN KOGYO, LTD.	Name: HITACHI PLANT TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>NO</u>	Address: 1-14, Uchikanda 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-
3. Nature of conveyance:	047, Japan
_ Assignment     X     Merger       _ Security Agreement     _ Change of Name       _ Other     _       Execution Date:     April 3, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>NO</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	TE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED
	FEES FOR THIS FAPER TO DEPOSIT
<ul> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exercise</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>10/179,855, filed June 26, 2002</li> <li>10/662,304, filed September 16, 2003</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s) 5,199,548, issued April 6, 1993 5,237,252, issued August 17, 1993 6,585,236, issued July 1, 2003
Additional numbe	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $5$
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND &amp; PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: Jeffrey R. Filipek, Esg.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$200.00
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	X Enclosed (Check No. 7606 ( Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20006-1021</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>23-0975</u>
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Jeffrey R. Filipek Reg. No. 41,471 Name of Person Signing	e Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach	this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:	eters of Patenta and Tradamarka
Commissioner and Assistant Secr Box Assi	
, Washington,	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average abord doctment and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sampatent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Wa Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	mple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S
9/11/2006 DBYRNE 00000143 10179855	DOCKET NO. 2002-0010A
200.00 0P	
No. V	PATENT

REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0542

## CERTIFICATE OF PART OF CLOSED MATTERS

Hitachi Kiden Kogyo, Ltd. 4-1, Shimosakabe 3-chome, Amagasaki City, Hyogo Prefecture Corporation number: 1402-01-004058

Trade name: Hitachi Kiden Kogyo, Ltd.

Head office: <u>11-1, Shimosakabe 3-chome, Amagasaki City, Hyogo Prefecture</u> 4-1, Shimosakabe 3-chome, Amagasaki City, Hyogo Prefecture Moved on April 1, 2001 (13th year of Heisei)

Method of public notice: Public notice to be made by carrying on Nihon Keizai Shimbun.

Requirements for receiving supply of information regarding balance sheet: http://www.hitachi-kiden.co.jp/ Set on April 18, 2003 (15th year of Heisei) Registered on April 22, 2003

Date of incorporation: June 1, 1944 (19th year of Showa)

Matters regarding company installing committees, etc.: Company installing committees, etc. Set on June 18, 2003 Registered on June 23, 2003

Matters regarding registration records:

Transferred on August 22, 2002 (14th year of Heisei), under the provisions of paragraph 2, additional rules of the Ordinance No. 15 of the Ministry of Justice of 1989 (1st year of Heisei)

1

PATENT REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0543 Dissolved on April 3, 2006 (18th year of Heisei) by being merged with Hitachi Plant Technologies, Ltd. at 1-14, Uchikanda 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo. Registered on April 6, 2006 Closed on April 6, 2006

This is to certify that the matters described above are part of the closed matters recorded on the register.

(Jurisdiction of Amagasaki Branch of Kobe Local Legal Affairs Bureau)

August 17, 2006 NAGANAWA Hiroyasu, Registrar, Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

File No.: Tsu 057155

\* The underlined part shows that it is an erased portion.

## 閉鎖事項全部証明書

兵庫県尼崎市下坂部三丁目4番1号 日立機電工業株式会社 会社法人等番号 1402-01-004058

商 号 NAME	日立機電工業株式会社 Hitachi Kiden Kogyo, Ltd.						
本 店 ADDRESS	兵庫県尼崎市下坂部三丁目11番1号						
	兵庫県尼崎市下坂部三丁目4番1号	兵庫県尼崎市下坂部三丁目4番1号 平成13年 4月 1					
	4-1, Shimosakabe 3-chome, Amagasaki-	shi, Hyougo	pref.				
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載してこれを行なう						
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事	http://www.hitachi-ki den.co.jp/	平成15年	4月18日設定				
項		平成15年	4月22日登記				
会社成立の年月日	昭和19年6月1日						
目的	<ol> <li>         1. 運搬荷役機械並びに諸機械の製造及び販売         2. 電気機器の製造及び販売         3. 医療機器の製造及び販売         4. 前各号に掲げた製品の改造、修理及び据付工         5. ソフトウェアの作成及び販売並びに電子計算         6. 前各号に関連又は附帯する一切の事業         2. 運搬荷役機械並びに諸様         3. 医療機器の製造及び販売         3. 医療機器の製造及び販売         4. 前各号に掲げた製品の改造、修理及び         4. 前各号に掲げた製品の         4. 前各号に掲げた製品の         4. 前各号に掲げた製品の         4. 前各号に掲げた製品の         4. 前各号に         4. 前各号に         4. 前各号に         4. 前各号に         5. ソフトウェアの         6. 前各号に         5. 第二人の         6. 前各号に         5. 第二人の         6. 前各号に         6. 前各号に         6. 前各号に         6. 前各号に         6. 第二人の         &lt;</li></ol>		反壳				
一単元の株式の数	1000株						
発行する株式の総 数	4949万8000株						
		平成14年	9月17日変更				
	4949万8000株		9月17日変更 9月18日登記				
	4949万8000株						
数 発行済株式の総数	4949万8000株         4780万8000株         発行済株式の総数         2206万9264株         発行済株式の総数	平成14年					
数 発行済株式の総数	<u>4949万8000株</u> 4780万8000株 発行済株式の総数 <u>2206万9264株</u>	平成14年	9月18日登記				

整理番号 シロ25864 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/11

PATENT REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0545

## 兵庫県尼崎市下坂部三丁目4番1号 日立機電工業株式会社

会社法人等番号 1402-01-004058

	執行役	小林敏夫	平成17年 6月22日重任
			平成17年 6月23日登記
	執行役	池 端 憲 夫	平成15年 6月18日就任
			平成15年 6月23日登記
	執行役	池端憲夫	平成16年 6月18日重任
			平成16年 6月22日登記
	執行役 池 端 憲 夫	平成17年 6月22日重任	
			平成17年 6月23日登記
	東京都世田谷区 代表執行役	第区南烏山四丁目18番17号 小山 紘	平成15年 6月18日就任
			平成15年 6月23日登記
	東京都世田谷区代表執行役	【南烏山四丁目18番17号 小山 紘	平成16年 6月18日重任
	1 100 7741 112	<u>.j. 113 472</u>	平成16年 6月22日登記
		《南烏山四丁目18番17号	平成17年 6月22日重任
	代表執行役	小山紘	平成17年 6月23日登記
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	る取締役の責任 当会社は、取締	総会の決議を以って、商法特例 Eにつき、法令の定める限度内で 総会の決議を以って、商法特例 Eにつき、法令の定める限度内で 平成15年 6月18日設定	免除することができる。 法第21条の17第1項に関す
社外取締役の会社 に対する責任の制 限に関する規定	項に関する責任	取締役との間で、その取締役の につき、同条第5項が準用する 計額を限度とする契約を締結す 平成15年 6月18日設定	商法第266条第19項各号に ることができる。
吸収合併	兵庫県尼崎市下	「坂部三丁目4番1号日立機電エ	ンジニアリング株式会社を合併 平成17年10月 3日登記
委員会等設置会社 に関する事項	委員会等設置会		平成15年 6月23日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省	合第15号附則第3項の規定に	より 平成 1 4 年 8 月 2 2 日移記
		3日東京都千代田区内神田一丁  ジーに合併し解散	目1番14号株式会社日立プラ
整理番号 シ025	merged with Hitachi Pla	ril 3, 2006) 1-14, Uchikanda 1-chome nt Technologies, Ltd. Kiden Kogyo, Ltd. has b	10/11
			REEL: 018268 FRAME: 05

## 閉鎖事項一部証明書

兵庫県尼崎市下坂部三丁目4番1号 日立機電工業株式会社 会社法人等番号 1402-01-004058

整理番号

商号	日立機電工業株式会社						
本 店	兵庫県尼崎市下坂部三丁目11番1号						
	兵庫県尼崎市下坂部三丁目4番1号	平成13年	4月 1日移転				
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載してこれを行なう						
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事	http://www.hitachi-ki den.co.jp/	平成15年	4月18日設定				
項		平成15年	4月22日登記				
会社成立の年月日	昭和19年6月1日						
委員会等設置会社 に関する事項	委員会等設置会社 平成15年 6月18日設定	平成15年	6月23日登記				
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定によ		8月22日移記				
	平成18年4月3日東京都千代田区内神田一丁目1番14号株式会社日立プラ ントテクノロジーに合併し解散						
		平成18年 平成18年					

これは登記簿に記録 面である。	录され	ている閉	閉鎖され	た事項の一	一部であるこ	ことを記	証明した	書
(神戸地方法務局局	己崎支	局管轄)						
大阪法務 登記官		18年	8月1	7日	長	縄	博	而 腎 胎 泰 漏 局 響 影 高 整 影 高 影
ツ057155	*	下線の	あるもの	りは抹消事	項であるこ	とを示	;す。	1/1

PATENT REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0547 HAYASHI & MORY PATENT OFFICE

PATENT AND TRADE MARK ATTORNEYS NO. 5 FUJI BUILDING (SHINKAN) 2-8, NISHIHONMACHI 1-CHOME, NISHI-KU, OSAKA, JAPAN 
 TELEPHONE
 FACSIMILE

 06-6533-2701
 06-6533-2728

 E-mail:
 YHY03667@nifty.com

YOUR REF

OUR REF

August 25, 2006

I certify that this document is a true partial English translation of the certificate issued by authorities.

HAYASHI & MORY PATENT OFFICE

10 -

Osamu Mory Patent Attorney

> PATENT REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0548

**RECORDED: 09/07/2006**